## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

When Recorded Return To: PNC BANK NA PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44101



Doc#: 1506339021 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/04/2015 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3



## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

PNC BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION #:xxxxxxxxxx122328 "TURZA" Cook, Illinois FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK SUCCESSOR 3 MERGER TO MIDAMERICA BANK FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by STANISLAW TURZA AND ANTONIA SADER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to MID AMERICA BANK, F.S.B., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illin is, Dated: 03/25/2005 Recorded: 04/11/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0510102147, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 18-16-309-005-0000 Property Address: 106 S CONSTANCE, COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Jest's Office

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

following described property located in the County of

State of Illinois: LOT 5 IN CHAPEL HILLS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST OF SECTION 16 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRICIPAL MENIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COOK

MORTGAGEDEED

TURZA

30/1/2 Ox Cook Collysia

4489619840122328 xmcr532

106 S CONSTANCE, (hcrein "Property Address"); Countryside

which has the address of

60525

Parcel ID#: 18-16-309-005-0000

[City]